
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
DIRECTORATE OF SECONDARY EDUCATION

(GRANT-rN-ArD SECTTON)

No. F. 15(10- 1) sE/GIA/2o 21/ 344 - 3qq Dated, Agartala, t:ne 24i1,5*,^t =2cl24/
M_E_M-O

Subject: - Sanction of expenditure of Grant-in-Aid (recurring) to Non-Govt. Secondary Schools in
Tripura during the year 2C24-21o (Revenue Account).

Sanction of expenditure not exceeding to Rs. 22,2O,Og,g3O/- (Rupees T\r,enty Two Crores T\rrenty
Lakhs Three Thousand Three Hundred Thirty) on11' being the Grant-in-Aid (recurring) for payment of
Salary for the month of June payable in July-2024, Jrtly payable in August-2}24 and August payable
in September'2O24 during the r-ear 2024-25 to the staff of Govt. Aided Secondary Schools in Tripura
under Grant-in-Aid Scheme as shorvn in the ANNEXURE - A, B & C.

ThE Headmaster/Head of Institutions of the school will arrange for drawal of the sanctioned amount on
presentation of bill in T.R.42 duly signed & completed in all respect. This sanction is valid up to
31.O3.2025.

The expenditure is debit able under Head of Account: - 22O2-General Education, O2-Secondary
Education, 1lO-Assistance to Non-Govt. Secondary Schools, 4l-Human Development, 64-salary for
Grant-in-aid Institutions, 31-Grants-in-Aid under Demand No.4O, (Revenue Account). A1l codal
formalities must be observed.

This is issued in exercise of the power delegated vide Govt. of Tripura, Finance Deptt. No.F.9 (5) FIN
(Expenditure-l) 2019 / 2959-3099 dated t2.O3.2O2O.

n \,{t
l-

Addt. the,
Gove of Tripura.

Copy to:-

1. The Accountant General, Tripura, Agartala.
2. The Finance Department (Budget Section) Govt. of rripura, Agartala.
3. The Treasury/Sub-Treasury Officer's, Agartala Treasury No. I & II /Jirania/Bishalgarh/Udaipur/

Belonia/ Santirbazar/TeliamuralKlnowailKailashahar/ Kumarghat/Kamalpur/Dharmanagar for
information and necessary action.

4,TheSecretary/HM/IS.Kai1ashahar/Headofoffice/D.D.o/TIC'-forinformationand
necessary action. He/ She is hereby requested to submit detailed accounts and satisfactory
evidence of actual utitized of the grant for the purpose for which it is intended to his end
immediately after the grant is utilized.

5. The District Education Officer's, West/South/North/Dhalai/Unakoti/ Sepahijala/
Gomati/Khowai DistrictZonal Office for information and necessary action.

6. The Grant-in-Aid (Account Desk)/Audit/Budget Section in office.
7. The Branch officer, I/T Cell, Directorate of Secondary Education with request to upload the

Memo/Order.



o Annexure-A

No. F.15( lo-L l-SDlctAl2o2t
Salary for the month of June, 2024 (Secondary Headf

(Rupees Seven Crores T\weaty Eight Lakhs Thtrty Two Thousand T\ro Hundred T\renty Fourf only

Addl. SeCretary to the
Goverumeat of Tripura

Sl.No Name of School Gr,B Gr.C Gr.D DRW Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 N.S. 0 2820273 202694 0 3022967
2 Bardowali H.S School 0 264919a 300663 o 2949861
3 R.T.P. Boys H.S School 0 t987327 103023 0 2090350
4 R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 0 1857930 ro9407 o 1967337
5 .M Class-XII School 107825 2694956 130820 0 2933601
6 S.D Cklass XII School 0 1936400 1420\1 36900 2115311
7 Mariamnagar High School 96200 460462 58973 0 6 1 5635
8 Sankaracha:l.ya Vidyayatan 0 2522tt2 34873 0 2556985
9 Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 120950 1546610 t40290 0 1807850
10 0 2376843 253 155 36900 2666a9A
11 Hindi H.S School 0 1466955 r24640 0 1595595
12 o 955445 55200 0 1010645
12

0 2220297 121510 o 2341807
t4 R.K.Ashram 0 491879 44297 0 536176
15 Pargana H.S School t07B25 21t6635 397009 0 2621469
16 R.K.Mission Vidyalaya 133650 4a6799t r64866l 0 6650302
17 Bish Class-XII School 0 3099999 266r52 0 3366151
18 Kararmura Class-XII School 0 1499 1 55 t16749 0 16i5904
19 U, Ramesh H.S School 1 10950 2617555 348608 0 3077rt3
20 Belonia H.S. School 0 1 965854 202455 o 2168309
21 Jolaibari H.S. School, Jolaibari 1 1 1200 2144568 186468 0 2442236
22 Ranirbazar Vidyamandir Class-XII School 0 2814176 t7726r o 2991437
DE atindra Kumar H.S School 0 493670 92915 0 586585
24 Vivekananda H.S School 83450 1966399 136t40 0 2185989
.)q telg4laryayee Vidyapith 0 702882 59904 0 7627a6
26 Srinath Vidyaniketan 0 1055690 202328 0 1258018
27 Class-XII School 64575 tB7575t 447182 0 2387508
2A R.K.Siksha Pratisthan r17575 2501653 122840 0 2742068
29 Sishu Niketan school 0 623975 34873 o 658848
30 D.N.Vidyamandir 0 25133r4 8900 2645586
a1 Golden H.S School 83450 1 55898 1 134966 0 1777397
32 Darchawi Christian H.S School 0 rlt2trl 239178 36900 1388189

Fatikroy Ciass-XII School 1o7825 2850142 300444 36900 329531 1

TOTAL:- 1245475 64367188 7063061 156500 72832224

Pragati Vidyabhaban

R. K. Vivekananda Vidyamandir
Prachaya Bharati H.S School

JJ



o Annexure-B

Ito. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2O21
Salary for the month of July, 2O24 (Secondary Headl

(Rupees Seven Crores Forty Six Lakhs Tbenty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Ftfty Threef only,

Addl. Secretary to the
Government of Trlpura

Sl.No Name ofSchool Gr,B Gr.C Gr.D DRW Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
I N.S.Vidyaniketan 0 2892042 207216 0 3099258
2 Bardowali H.S School 0 2734t20 309566 0 3043686
J R.T.P. Boys H.S School 0 2044139 106082 o 2150221
4 R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 0 191 1340 1t2599 0 2023939
5 M.G.M Class-XII School r 10950 277383r 13466t 0 3019442
6 S.D.Vidyaniketan Cklass XII School 0 t990669 144671 38130 2173470

Mariamnagar High School 98950 474046 60702 0 633698
8 Sankaracha4,lza Vidyayatan 0 2589836 359s7 0 2625773
9 Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan 724450 1 59 1098 744473 0 1 85996 1

10 Pragati Vidyabhaban o 2426673 256746 38130 2721549
11 Hindi H.S School 0 1509631 t32425 o t642056
72 R. K. Vivekananda Vidyamandir 0 9754a6 56700 0 to32LB6
13 Prachaya Bharati H.S School 0 23rO97B 9a740 o 2409718
T4 R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 0 506535 45095 0 551630
15 Ishanchandranagar Pargana H.S School 107825 2r76982 408838 0 2693645
16 R.K.Mission Vidyalaya 136900 4880474 1685893 0 6703267
I7 Bishalgarh Class-XII School t., 3182888 273866 0 3456754
18 Karaimura Class,XII School 0 1542311 120074 0 1662385
19 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School tt4200 2689889 358620 0 3162709
20 Belonia Vidyapith H.S. School 0 2022214 207634 0 2229848
2t Jolaibari H.S. School, Jolaibari tt4575 2201t48 191788 0 25075t1

Ranirbazar Vidyamandir Class-XII School 0 287975L ra2437 0 3062 1 88
aa Jatindra Kumar H.S School 0 5 1 3379 95575 0 608954
24 Vivekananda H.S School 85825 2022943 140263 0 2249031
25 talg4elnayee Vidyapith 0 724074 61633 0 785707
26 Srinath Vidyaniketan 0 to90762 209369 0 1300131
o'7 Harachandra Class-XII School 64575 1893057 451704 0 2109336
2a R.K.Siksha Pratisthan 120950 2573180 126564 0 2420694
29 Sishu Niketan High schooi 0 641475 35B37 0 677312
30 D.N.Vidyamandir 0 2540L28 t23372 8900 2672400
31 Golden Valley H.S School 85825 1602856 138956 0 1a27637
JZ Darchawi Christian H.S School 0 1 140755 244708 38130 r423593

Fatikroy Class-XII School to7B25 2932558 309551 38130 3388064
TOTAL:- 1272a50 6598L248 t6L420 74627753

v9t

7

72L2235



t Annexure-C

No. F.15( 10-1 )-SE/GIA/2O21
Salary for the month of August,2024 (Secondary Headl

(Rupees Seven Crores Forty Flve Lakhs Forty Three Thousand Three Hundred Flfty Threef only.

Addl. Secretary to the
Government of Tripura

Sl.No Name ofSchool Gr.B Gr,C Gr.D DRW Total
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
1 N. S.Vidyaniketan o 2892042 207216 0 3099258

Bardowali H.S School 0 2734720 309566 0 3043686
3 R.T.P. Boys H.S School 0 2044I39 106082 0 2750221
4 R.T.P. Girls' H.S School 0 191 1340 rt2599 o 2023939
5 M.G.M Class-XII School i 10950 2773831 L34661 0 3019442
6 S.D.Vidyaniketan Cklass XII School 0 t990669 144671. 38130 2173470
7 Mariamnagar High School 98950 474046 60702 0 633698
8 S ankarachaq,ya Vidvayatan 0 2589836 35937 0 2625773
o Sakhicharan Vidyaniketan t24450 1591098 t444t3 0 1859961
10 Pragati Vidyabhaban 0 2426673 256746 38130 2721549
11 Hindi H.S School o 1 50963 i 132425 0 t642056
10 R.5. Vivekananda Vidyamandir 0 975486 56700 0 1032 186
13 Prachaya Bharati H.S School 0 23tO97B 9a740 o 2409718
14 R.K.Ashram Vidyamandir 0 422135 45095 0 467230
15 Ishanchandranagar Pargana H. S School 107825 2176982 408838 0 2693645
16 R.K.Mission Vidyalaya 136900 4aao474 1685893 0 6703267
l7 Bishalgarh Class,XII School 0 3182888 273866 0 3456754
18 Karaimura Class-XII School 0 t5423ll 120074 0 1662385
19 Udaipur Ramesh H.S School tt4200 2689aa9 358620 0 3162709
20 Belonia Vidyapith H.S. School 0 2022214 207634 0 222984a
27 Jolaibari H.S. School, Jolaibari 1 14575 220tt48 191788 0 2507511
22 Ranirbazar Vidyamandir Class-XII School 0 2a7975t t82437 0 3062 1BB

ZJ Jatindra Kumar H.S School 0 513379 95575 0 608954
24 Vivekananda H.S School 85825 2022943 140263 0 2249031
,( Saradamayee Vidyapith 0 724074 61633 o 785707
26 Srinath Vidyaniketan 0 1090762 209369 0 1300131
27 Harachandra Class-XII School 64575 1893057 451704 0 2409336
2a R.K.Siksha Pratisthan 120950 2573180 r26564 0
29 Sishu Niketan High school 0 641475 35837 0 677312
30 D.N.Vidyamandir 0 2540t28 123372 8900 2672400
J1 Golden Valley H.S School 85825 1602856 138956 o 1827637
ao Darchawi Christian H.S School 0 1 140755 244708 38130 t423593
JJ Fatikroy Class-XII School to7B25 2932558 309551 38130 3388064

TOTAL:- L272850 65896848 72t2235 t6L420 74543353
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